Credit default swaps (CDS) 5 31   9   (8)   (16)   (17)   21   (39)   (34)   16   16   (69)   (200)

BOLI (36)   (66)   (16)   3   66   (73)   28   54   (115)   (115)   75   (111)
Total revenue impact 115   (104)   (9)   118   63   (191)   180   (6)   120   114   46   (1,271)

1 Amounts represent continuing operations unless otherwise noted.
2 Includes precious metals.
3 The disclosure for 2009 reflects those amounts previously disclosed as Market Environment related impacts. See our 2009 Report to Shareholders for additional information about these Market Environment related impacts.
4 Reported as Trading revenue.
5 Reported as Non- Interest Income - Other.
6 Q1/11 amounts included a gain related to MBIA settlement.

CGAAP

CGAAP

IFRS CGAAP

IFRS CGAAP

6
2011 - Supplementary Financial Information

NON-INTEREST EXPENSE 1 IFRS
(C$ MM) Q4/11 Q3/11 Q2/11 Q1/11 Q4/10 Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 2011 2011 2010 2009

Human resources
Salaries 1,060   1,025   990   999   978   947   915   937   4,074   4,072   3,777   3,817
Variable compensation 684   699   872   1,045   850   642   862   981   3,300   3,300   3,335   3,505
Benefits and retention compensation 276   257   275   291   278   279   285   290   1,099   1,398   1,132   1,085
Stock-based compensation 2 12   48   46   82   47   33   39   67   188   188   186   73
Total Human resources 2,032   2,029   2,183   2,417   2,153   1,901   2,101   2,275   8,661   8,958   8,430   8,480

Equipment
Depreciation 62   58   62   59   61   61   57   59   241   241   238   232
Computer rental and maintenance 197   185   186   180   176   173   167   170   748   749   686   703
Office equipment rental and maintenance 5   6   6   4   6   5   5   4   21   21   20   23
Total Equipment 264   249   254   243   243   239   229   233   1,010   1,011   944   958

Occupancy
Premises rent 103   111   109   106   105   101   98   100   429   429   404   389
Premises repairs and maintenance 98   82   85   79   87   73   75   73   344   345   308   321
Depreciation 40   38   35   33   44   34   33   32   146   144   143   121
Property taxes 27   30   28   22   24   28   27   26   107   109   105   103
Total Occupancy 268   261   257   240   260   236   233   231   1,026   1,027   960   934

Communications
Telecommunications 46   45   43   40   43   44   44   45   174   176   176   185
Postage and courier 23   25   28   26   24   23   26   26   102   103   99   98
Marketing and public relations 111   104   89   71   114   78   100   80   375   373   372   307

[…]

Donations 22   13   12   12   17   16   12   10   59   58   55   52
Other 259   247   237   191   235   184   182   122   934   934   723   824
Total Other 360   339   319   267   341   279   273   202   1,285   1,281   1,095   1,218

Total non-interest expense 3,530   3,417   3,551   3,669   3,582   3,146   3,344   3,397   14,167   14,453   13,469   13,436

1 Amounts represent continuing operations unless otherwise noted.
2 Stock-based compensation includes the cost of stock options, stock appreciation rights, performance deferred shares, deferred compensation plans and the impact of related economic hedges.

CGAAPIFRS CGAAP

7
2011 - Supplementary Financial Information

CANADIAN BANKING 1 IFRS
(C$ MM) Q4/11 Q3/11 Q2/11 Q1/11 Q4/10 Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 2011 2011 2010 2009

Income Statement
Net interest income 2,036   2,000   1,933   1,991   1,934   1,865   1,810   1,879   7,960   7,922   7,488   6,947
Non-interest income 815   801   812   811   764   763   781   759   3,239   3,251   3,067   2,943
Total revenue 2,851   2,801   2,745   2,802   2,698   2,628   2,591   2,638   11,199   11,173   10,555   9,890
Impairment loss on loans and other off-balance sheet items 234   267   260   272   287   284   302   318   1,033   980   1,191   1,275
Non-interest expense 1,303   1,298   1,244   1,237   1,313   1,243   1,234   1,205   5,082   5,342   4,995   4,729
Income taxes 366   348   346   360   333   335   319   338   1,420   1,359   1,325   1,223
Net income 948   888   895   933   765   766   736   777   3,664   3,492   3,044   2,663

Total Revenue by business
Personal Financial Services 1,571   1,547   1,522   1,552   1,501   1,421   1,402   1,436   6,192   6,168   5,760   5,305
Business Financial Services 708   696   663   683   654   644   622   637   2,750   2,730   2,557   2,457
Cards and Payment Solutions 572   558   560   567   543   563   567   565   2,257   2,275   2,238   2,128
Total 2,851   2,801   2,745   2,802   2,698   2,628   2,591   2,638   11,199   11,173   10,555   9,890

Financial ratios
Return on equity (ROE) 33.3% 36.0% 40.6% 43.7% 34.1% 34.7% 34.6% 39.6% 38.0% 32.7% 35.6% 35.9%
Return on risk capital (RORC) 41.5% 46.4% 53.1% 57.7% 44.4% 45.4% 45.0% 53.8% 48.8% 40.9% 46.9% 48.4%
Net interest margin (average earning assets) 2.75% 2.75% 2.79% 2.80% 2.75% 2.70% 2.76% 2.80% 2.77% 2.76% 2.75% 2.76%
Efficiency ratio 45.7% 46.3% 45.3% 44.1% 48.7% 47.3% 47.6% 45.7% 45.4% 47.8% 47.3% 47.8%
Operating leverage n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. (3.4)% (0.4)% 3.9% 4.5% n.a. (1.1)% 1.1% 3.8%

Average balances
Total assets 303,800   297,000   292,400   291,000   287,000   282,300   276,700   273,600   296,100   295,900   279,900   258,900
Total earning assets 294,300   288,100   283,800   282,400   279,000   274,400   268,800   266,100   287,200   287,300   272,100   251,600
Loans and acceptances 295,800   289,200   283,600   280,500   276,800   271,700   266,400   263,200   287,300   287,500   269,500   249,600

Residential mortgages 164,500   160,600   157,500   156,200   154,200   151,900   149,400   148,500   159,700   159,900   151,000   141,800
Personal 2 73,000   71,200   69,500   68,300   67,100   64,700   62,700   60,400   70,500   70,500   63,700   53,000
Credit cards 12,800   12,800   12,800   13,200   13,000   12,600   11,900   12,300   12,900   12,900   12,500   12,500
Small business 2,600   2,600   2,700   2,700   2,700   2,700   2,800   2,800   2,600   2,600   2,700   2,800

Total Retail 252,900   247,200   242,500   240,400   237,000   231,900   226,800   224,000   245,700   245,900   229,900   210,100
Wholesale 42,900   42,000   41,100   40,100   39,800   39,800   39,600   39,200   41,600   41,600   39,600   39,500

Deposits 219,500   211,000   202,400   201,200   197,400   193,000   187,700   187,500   208,600   208,600   191,400   176,000
Attributed capital 11,050   9,550   8,850   8,300   8,700   8,550   8,550   7,650   9,450   10,450   8,350   7,250
Risk capital 8,850   7,450   6,800   6,300   6,700   6,550   6,550   5,600   7,350   8,350   6,350   5,400

Credit quality
Gross impaired loans / Average net loans and acceptances 0.43% 0.45% 0.49% 0.50% 0.51% 0.48% 0.49% 0.47% 0.44% 0.44% 0.52% 0.50%
Impairment loss on impaired loans / Average net loans and acceptances 0.31% 0.37% 0.38% 0.38% 0.41% 0.41% 0.47% 0.48% 0.36% 0.34% 0.44% 0.51%
Net write-offs / Average net loans and acceptances 0.32% 0.35% 0.37% 0.34% 0.41% 0.40% 0.47% 0.45% 0.35% 0.35% 0.43% 0.47%

[…]

Capital charge (301)   (260)   (233)   (227)   (249)   (244)   (235)   (217)   (1,021)   (1,129)   (945)   (834)
Economic Profit 647   628   662   706   516   522   506   561   2,643   2,363   2,105   1,835

1 Reported results include securitized residential mortgage and credit card loans and related amounts for income and impairment loss on loans and other off-balance sheet items. As at Q4/11, the average securitized residential mortgage and credit card loans included were $41.5 billion
  and $3.9 billion, respectively. Securitized residential mortgages and credit card loans are included in Total assets, Total earning assets, Loans and acceptances, Residential mortgage, Credit cards and AUA to better reflect how the assets are managed.
2 As at Q4/11, average personal secured loans was $42.3 billion and average personal unsecured loans was $30.7 billion.
3 Excludes the amortization of computer software intangibles.
n.a. Not applicable.

CGAAPIFRS CGAAP

8
2011 - Supplementary Financial Information

WEALTH MANAGEMENT IFRS
(C$ MM) Q4/11 Q3/11 Q2/11 Q1/11 Q4/10 Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 2011 2011 2010 2009

Income Statement
Net interest income 96   91   88   90   80   75   72   78   365   368   305   397
Fee-based revenue 726   734   702   659   615   594   579   574   2,821   2,821   2,362   2,154
Transactional and other revenue 329   331   426   436   410   375   324   412   1,522   1,518   1,521   1,529
Total revenue 1,151   1,156   1,216   1,185   1,105   1,044   975   1,064   4,708   4,707   4,188   4,080
Impairment loss on loans and other off-balance sheet items -   -   -   -   -   3   -   -   -   -   3   -
Non-interest expense 893   895   914   884   855   806   828   806   3,586   3,589   3,295   3,262
Income taxes 79   69   75   88   75   50   57   39   311   309   221   235
Net income 179   192   227   213   175   185   90   219   811   809   669   583

Total Revenue by business
Canadian Wealth Management 426   421   444   433   399   368   368   367   1,724   1,724   1,502   1,365
U.S. & International Wealth Management 466   451   512   519   519   490   425   515   1,948   1,945   1,949   2,081
Global Asset Management 1 259   284   260   233   187   186   182   182   1,036   1,038   737   634
Total 1,151   1,156   1,216   1,185   1,105   1,044   975   1,064   4,708   4,707   4,188   4,080

Financial ratios
Return on equity (ROE) 12.7% 14.3% 17.8% 19.5% 18.7% 19.9% 9.6% 21.8% 15.9% 15.3% 17.6% 14.2%
Return on risk capital (RORC) 47.9% 59.9% 77.3% 82.9% 70.9% 75.9% 36.2% 72.9% 65.2% 57.5% 64.6% 49.2%
Pre-tax margin 22.4% 22.6% 24.8% 25.4% 22.6% 22.5% 15.1% 24.2% 23.8% 23.8% 21.3% 20.0%

Average balances
Total assets 22,300   21,400   20,600   19,400   18,000   18,200   18,200   19,200   20,900   21,000   18,400   20,500
Loans and acceptances 8,900   8,300   7,900   7,600   7,400   7,000   6,400   6,300   8,200   8,200   6,800   5,800
Deposits 28,300   27,300   28,600   28,500   28,700   28,900   28,800   29,400   28,200   28,200   29,000   31,500
Attributed capital 5,300   5,050   5,000   4,150   3,550   3,550   3,550   3,850   4,850   5,050   3,650   3,900
Risk capital 1,400   1,200   1,150   1,000   950   950   950   1,150   1,200   1,350   1,000   1,100

Credit quality
Gross impaired loans / Average net loans and acceptances 0.10% 0.10% 0.13% 0.04% 0.04% 0.09% 0.09% 0.00% 0.11% 0.11% 0.04% 0.00%
Impairment loss on impaired loans / Average net loans and acceptances 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% (0.01)% 0.17% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.04% 0.00%
Net write-offs / Average net loans and acceptances 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.15% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.04% 0.00%

Business information
Assets under administration
Canadian Wealth Management 209,700   211,600   215,000   209,700   201,200   192,400   193,600   186,100   209,700   209,700   201,200   182,000

[…]

1 Premium and deposits equals net earned premiums excluding the cost of premiums to other institutions for reinsurance coverage, plus segregated fund deposits.
2 Investment income can experience volatility arising from fluctuation in the fair value of held-for-trading assets. The investments which support actuarial liabilities are predominantly fixed income assets designated as held-for-trading,
  and consequently changes in fair values of these assets are recorded in investment income in the consolidated statements of income.  Changes in fair values of these assets are largely offset by changes in the fair value of the
   actuarial liabilities, the impact of which is reflected in insurance policyholder benefits and claims.
3 Premiums and deposits include premiums on risk-based insurance and annuity products, and individual and group segregated fund deposits, consistent with insurance industry practices.
4 Includes revenue impact of the change in fair value on investments backing policyholder liabilities is reflected in Investment income and largely offset in PBCAE.
5 Excludes the amortization of computer software intangibles.

IFRS CGAAP CGAAP

10
2011 - Supplementary Financial Information

INTERNATIONAL BANKING 1 IFRS
(C$ MM) Q4/11 Q3/11 Q2/11 Q1/11 Q4/10 Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 2011 2011 2010 2009

Income Statement
Net interest income 161   149   157   171   166   166   165   172   638   620   669   803
Non-interest income 224   243   226   236   223   217   232   162   929   934   834   724
Total revenue 385   392   383   407   389   383   397   334   1,567   1,554   1,503   1,527
Impairment loss on loans and other off balance sheet items 36   44   15   14   46   31   40   25   109   91   142   72
Non-interest expense 339   307   311   292   332   300   289   289   1,249   1,250   1,210   1,281
Income taxes -   23   11   33   19   14   16   8   67   36   57   42
Non-controlling interest in net income of subsidiaries n.a n.a n.a n.a (1)   2   1   -   n.a 4   2   9
Net income (loss) 10   18   46   68   (7)   36   51   12   142   173   92   123
Non-controlling interest in net income of subsidiaries 1   1   1   1   n.a n.a n.a n.a 4   n.a n.a n.a
Net income after non-controlling interest 9   17   45   67   n.a n.a n.a n.a 138   n.a n.a n.a

Total Revenue by business
Banking 2 197   198   198   233   218   212   241   175   826   810   846   817
RBC Dexia IS 3 188   194   185   174   171   171   156   159   741   744   657   710
Total 385   392   383   407   389   383   397   334   1,567   1,554   1,503   1,527

Financial ratios
Return on equity (ROE) 0.3% 1.4% 5.1% 7.7% (1.6)% 3.8% 6.0% 0.8% 3.5% 4.5% 2.2% 3.0%
Return on risk capital (RORC) 0.6% 3.4% 12.7% 20.9% (4.7)% 10.9% 16.6% 2.5% 8.7% 10.7% 6.4% 9.1%
Net interest margin (average earning assets)  4 5.43% 5.35% 5.50% 5.77% 5.44% 5.40% 5.98% 5.61% 5.52% 5.35% 5.60% 5.33%

Average balances
Total assets 26,700   26,900   26,500   26,300   27,000   26,800   24,200   24,500   26,600   26,600   25,600   27,200
Total earning assets 4 10,200   9,700   9,900   10,400   11,000   11,300   10,300   10,900   10,000   10,100   10,900   12,200
Loans and acceptances 8,400   8,000   8,000   8,500   9,300   9,400   8,500   8,500   8,200   8,200   8,900   9,900
Deposits 29,800   24,900   26,200   24,800   27,000   27,700   25,400   27,400   26,400   26,400   26,900   29,200
Attributed capital 3,400   3,150   3,100   3,100   3,100   3,100   3,050   3,050   3,200   3,300   3,050   3,250
Risk capital 1,500   1,300   1,250   1,150   1,100   1,100   1,100   1,000   1,300   1,400   1,050   1,050

Credit quality
Gross impaired loans / Average net loans and acceptances 9.31% 9.05% 7.94% 7.68% 7.87% 7.22% 7.16% 6.17% 9.55% 9.58% 8.19% 4.49%
Impairment loss on impaired loans / Average net loans and acceptances 1.70% 2.20% 0.75% 0.68% 1.96% 1.32% 1.95% 1.14% 1.33% 1.11% 1.59% 0.72%
Net write-offs / Average net loans and acceptances 1.97% 0.96% 0.96% 2.80% 1.10% 0.43% 0.97% 0.34% 1.70% 1.71% 0.71% 0.28%

Business information
Assets under administration - RBC  5 7,900   7,200   7,100   7,500   7,800   7,900   7,300   7,400   7,900   7,900   7,800   7,700

[…]

Balance at end of period 490   (129)   (568)   (124)   (2,099)   (2,160)   (2,083)   (1,901)   490   (1,625)   (2,099)   (1,716)

Retained earnings and Other components of equity 20,871   19,540   18,635   18,291   20,607   20,201   19,777   19,406   20,871   22,657   20,607   18,869

Shareholders' equity at end of period 39,702   38,233   37,001   36,462   38,951   38,513   38,064   37,634   39,702   41,707   38,951   36,906

1 Amounts represent consolidated (both continuing and discontinued) operations.
2 The transition adjustment relates to the implementation of the financial instruments accounting standards on November 1, 2006 and November 1, 2008.
3 Under IFRS, Contributed surplus is a component of Retained earnings.
4 Starting Q2/11, we changed the presentation of our sales and purchases of treasury stock from a net basis to a gross basis. This change pertains to our common and preferred shares.
   Impact to treasury shares from 2009 have been revised to conform to the current period's presentation.
n.a. Not applicable.

IFRS CGAAP CGAAP

17
2011 - Supplementary Financial Information

ECONOMIC CAPITAL 1 IFRS
(C$ MM) Q4/11 Q3/11 Q2/11 Q1/11 Q4/10 Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 2011 2011 2010 2009

Economic capital
Credit risk 2 10,800   9,000   8,100   7,650   8,400   8,350   8,450   7,850   8,900   10,100   8,250   8,400
Market risk (trading and non-trading) 2 4,300   3,850   3,450   3,150   3,650   3,850   2,750   2,950   3,700   4,200   3,300   2,350
Operational risk 2 4,250   3,750   3,700   3,750   3,200   2,900   3,450   3,400   3,850   4,350   3,250   3,350
Business and fixed assets risk 2 2,950   2,600   2,550   2,550   2,300   2,100   2,350   2,200   2,650   2,950   2,250   2,150
Insurance risk 2 600   500   450   400   450   400   400   200   500   550   350   150

Risk capital 22,900   19,700   18,250   17,500   18,000   17,600   17,400   16,600   19,600   22,150   17,400   16,400
Goodwill and intangibles 9,750   9,600   9,550   8,900   8,450   8,450   8,300   8,500   9,450   9,450   8,400   8,800
Economic capital 32,650   29,300   27,800   26,400   26,450   26,050   25,700   25,100   29,050   31,600   25,800   25,200
Under/(over) attribution of capital  2,3,4 350   1,000   550   900   3,550   3,600   3,450   3,800   750   900   3,650   600
Average common equity from discontinued operations 1,400   2,700   3,500   3,700   4,000   3,850   3,700   3,550   2,800   3,050   3,800   4,650
Total average common equity 34,400   33,000   31,850   31,000   34,000   33,500   32,850   32,450   32,600   35,550   33,250   30,450

1 Amounts represents consolidated combined (continuing and discontinued) operations.
2 We revised our economic capital methodologies, prospectively, effective Q1 2011 to include an additional pro-rata allocation to the business segments of previously unallocated capital.
The revised allocation methodology further aligns our capital allocation processes with the higher capital requirements of Basel III.

[…]

Wholesale 0.10% 0.11% 0.10% 0.11% 0.17% 0.19% 0.22% 0.23% 0.10% 0.14% 0.17% 0.24%

ACL against impaired loans as a % of GIL 26.00% 27.09% 26.03% 26.79% 26.91% 29.22% 30.94% 33.11% 26.00% 27.06% 26.91% 31.32%
Retail 21.96% 22.22% 21.61% 22.63% 23.18% 24.36% 24.74% 26.16% 21.96% 21.96% 23.18% 25.96%
Wholesale 29.31% 31.22% 30.24% 30.56% 29.20% 32.10% 34.36% 37.00% 29.31% 31.06% 29.20% 33.85%

Total Net Write-offs as a % of Average Net Loans and Acceptances 0.33% 0.31% 0.34% 0.33% 0.46% 0.51% 0.50% 0.51% 0.33% 0.36% 0.49% 0.60%
Retail 0.32% 0.33% 0.36% 0.34% 0.39% 0.40% 0.49% 0.45% 0.33% 0.37% 0.43% 0.47%
Wholesale 0.37% 0.21% 0.27% 0.31% 0.74% 0.90% 0.52% 0.70% 0.29% 0.32% 0.72% 0.96%

Canada 0.31% 0.32% 0.35% 0.31% 0.46% 0.38% 0.47% 0.44% 0.32% 0.35% 0.44% 0.53%
United States 0.00%  (0.15)% 0.04%  (0.68)% 0.34% 3.59% 1.04% 2.17%  (0.18)% 0.00% 1.78% 1.88%
Other International 0.88% 0.41% 0.44% 1.42% 0.65% 0.25% 0.52% 0.17% 0.79% 0.79% 0.39% 0.15%

1 Amounts represent continuing operations.

CGAAPIFRS CGAAP

26
2011 - Supplementary Financial Information

GROSS CREDIT RISK EXPOSURE BY GEOGRAPHY
AND PORTFOLIO 1, 2

(C$ MM) Over- Q4/11 Q3/11 Q2/11 Q1/11 Q4/10 Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10
Undrawn Repo-style the-counter Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

Outstanding commitments Other 3 transactions 4, 5 derivatives 5, 6

Credit risk exposure by geography 7 and portfolio

Canada
Residential mortgages 185,620   13   -   -   -   185,633   180,844   176,457   174,185   124,076   123,327   120,720   118,037
Personal 75,668   73,207   36   -   -   148,911   145,203   140,826   137,948   128,271   124,899   120,369   116,582
Credit cards 12,723   26,510   -   -   -   39,233   42,554   41,967   45,765   39,378   35,421   40,354   37,000
Small business 2,481   4,168   42   -   -   6,691   6,578   6,532   6,499   5,893   5,816   5,780   5,713
Retail 276,492   103,898   78   -   -   380,468   375,179   365,782   364,397   297,618   289,463   287,223   277,332

Business 45,510   20,248   5,591   34,506   5,809   111,664   107,178   105,694   109,624   105,467   113,831   105,905   110,027
Sovereign 3,802   3,207   10,436   6,897   3,496   27,838   28,378   28,237   28,765   29,099   30,325   30,810   28,191
Bank 770   70   18,579   19,490   2,390   41,299   43,359   49,327   46,851   44,601   45,743   42,736   42,898
Wholesale 50,082   23,525   34,606   60,893   11,695   180,801   178,915   183,258   185,240   179,167   189,899   179,451   181,116

Total Canada 326,574   127,423   34,684   60,893   11,695   561,269   554,094   549,040   549,637   476,785   479,362   466,674   458,448

United States
Residential mortgages 2,218   -   9   -   -   2,227   2,142   2,114   2,350   2,510   2,589   2,656   3,038
Personal 7,055   1,672   6   -   -   8,733   8,447   8,802   9,274   10,565   10,758   10,388   10,967
Credit cards 245   408   -   -   -   653   583   571   585   530   513   455   451
Small business -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Retail 9,518   2,080   15   -   -   11,613   11,172   11,487   12,209   13,605   13,860   13,499   14,456

Business 22,702   18,679   7,227   34,667   5,873   89,148   72,114   66,640   77,807   75,712   74,949   69,436   71,059
Sovereign -   -   3,936   -   1,502   5,438   3,763   4,387   3,710   3,090   2,971   1,842   1,541
Bank 446   115   10,457   25,553   4,554   41,125   39,128   31,268   28,991   23,240   19,741   19,621   14,180
Wholesale 23,148   18,794   21,620   60,220   11,929   135,711   115,005   102,295   110,508   102,042   97,661   90,899   86,780

Total United States 32,666   20,874   21,635   60,220   11,929   147,324   126,177   113,782   122,717   115,647   111,521   104,398   101,236

Other International
Residential mortgages 2,465   -   -   -   -   2,465   2,336   2,286   2,408   2,418   2,399   2,293   2,400
Personal 2,504   435   7   -   -   2,946   2,688   2,497   2,577   2,578   2,457   2,250   2,256
Credit cards 183   161   -   -   -   344   353   339   368   346   330   339   347
Small business -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Retail 5,152   596   7   -   -   5,755   5,377   5,122   5,353   5,342   5,186   4,882   5,003

Business 11,936   8,441   7,933   35,242   4,845   68,397   61,685   67,271   59,356   60,969   47,881   47,699   55,120
Sovereign 848   399   13,503   3,577   4,394   22,721   21,502   18,813   18,153   15,371   11,809   9,045   9,628
Bank 1,228   213   22,500   30,539   25,099   79,579   81,015   83,724   73,533   70,285   70,951   56,514   56,683
Wholesale 14,012   9,053   43,936   69,358   34,338   170,697   164,202   169,808   151,042   146,625   130,641   113,258   121,431

Total Other International 19,164   9,649   43,943   69,358   34,338   176,452   169,579   174,930   156,395   151,967   135,827   118,140   126,434

Total exposure 378,404   157,946   100,262   190,471   57,962   885,045   849,850   837,752   828,749   744,399   726,710   689,212   686,118
1 Amounts represent consolidated (combined continuing and discontinued) operations.
2 Gross credit risk exposure is before allowance for loan losses. Exposure to Basel II asset classes of qualifying revolving retail and other retail are largely included within Personal and Credit cards, while home equity lines of credits are included in Personal.
3 Includes contingent liabilities such as letters of credit and guarantees, available-for-sale debt securities and other balances with financial institutions.
4 Includes repurchase and reverse repurchase agreements and securities borrowing and lending transactions.

[…]

1 Amounts represent consolidated (combined continuing and discontinued) operations.
2 As at Q4/11, the notional amounts exclude exchange traded of $523.6 billion, over-the-counter options written of $166.0 billion, and non-trading credit derivatives of $1.9 billion.
3 Calculated using guidelines issued by OSFI under the BASEL II framework.
4 Comprises credit default swaps, total return swaps and credit default baskets. The above excludes credit derivatives issued for other-than-trading purposes related to bought and sold protection with a replacement cost of $41 million as at Q4/11. As at Q4/11, credit derivatives issued for other-than-trading purposes re
to sold  protection with a replacement cost of $nil, credit equivalent amount of $nil and RWA asset amount of $nil which were given guarantee treatment per OSFI guidance.
5 Comprises precious metal, commodity and equity-linked derivative contracts.
6 As at Q4/11, the total credit equivalent amount after netting includes collateral applied of $7.9 billion.

Q4/10

IFRS IFRSIFRS

CGAAP

IFRS

CGAAP CGAAP CGAAP

Q4/11 Q3/11 Q2/11 Q1/11

Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10

35
2011 - Supplementary Financial Information

CALCULATION OF ROE AND RORC 1, 2 IFRS
(C$ MM, except for percentage amounts) Q4/11 Q3/11 Q2/11 Q1/11 Q4/10 Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 2011 2011 2010 2009

Canadian Banking
Net income available to common shareholders 927   870   877   916   749   749   719   762   3,590   3,417   2,979   2,607
Average risk capital 3 8,850   7,450   6,800   6,300   6,700   6,550   6,550   5,600   7,350   8,350   6,350   5,400

Add: Average goodwill and other intangibles 2,200   2,100   2,050   2,000   2,000   2,000   2,000   2,050   2,100   2,100   2,000   1,850
Average attributed capital 3 11,050   9,550   8,850   8,300   8,700   8,550   8,550   7,650   9,450   10,450   8,350   7,250
ROE 4 33.3% 36.0% 40.6% 43.7% 34.1% 34.7% 34.6% 39.6% 38.0% 32.7% 35.6% 35.9%
RORC 5 41.5% 46.4% 53.1% 57.7% 44.4% 45.4% 45.0% 53.8% 48.8% 40.9% 46.9% 48.4%

Wealth Management
Net income available to common shareholders 169   182   217   204   168   178   83   211   772   773   640   553
Average risk capital 3 1,400   1,200   1,150   1,000   950   950   950   1,150   1,200   1,350   1,000   1,100

Add: Average goodwill and other intangibles 3,900   3,850   3,850   3,150   2,600   2,600   2,600   2,700   3,650   3,700   2,650   2,800
Average attributed capital 3 5,300   5,050   5,000   4,150   3,550   3,550   3,550   3,850   4,850   5,050   3,650   3,900
ROE 4 12.7% 14.3% 17.8% 19.5% 18.7% 19.9% 9.6% 21.8% 15.9% 15.3% 17.6% 14.2%
RORC 5 47.9% 59.9% 77.3% 82.9% 70.9% 75.9% 36.2% 72.9% 65.2% 57.5% 64.6% 49.2%

Insurance
Net income available to common shareholders 196   138   120   133   122   145   103   111   587   588   481   518
Average risk capital 3 1,800   1,450   1,300   1,150   1,100   1,250   1,200   950   1,400   1,600   1,150   950

Add: Average goodwill and other intangibles 150   150   100   150   150   150   200   150   150   150   150   200
Average attributed capital 3 1,950   1,600   1,400   1,300   1,250   1,400   1,400   1,100   1,550   1,750   1,300   1,150
ROE 4 40.3% 34.5% 34.8% 40.5% 38.6% 40.5% 30.8% 39.3% 37.6% 33.4% 37.2% 45.7%
RORC 5 43.3% 37.7% 38.5% 45.7% 44.3% 45.9% 34.9% 46.2% 41.3% 36.2% 42.7% 53.9%

International Banking
Net income (loss) available to common shareholders 3   11   39   60   (13)   30   45   6   113   149   68   98
Average risk capital 3 1,500   1,300   1,250   1,150   1,100   1,100   1,100   1,000   1,300   1,400   1,050   1,050

Add: Average goodwill and other intangibles 1,900   1,850   1,850   1,950   2,000   2,000   1,950   2,050   1,900   1,900   2,000   2,200
Average attributed capital 3 3,400   3,150   3,100   3,100   3,100   3,100   3,050   3,050   3,200   3,300   3,050   3,250
ROE 4 0.3 % 1.4% 5.1 % 7.7 % (1.6)% 3.8 % 6.0 % 0.8 % 3.5 % 4.5 % 2.2 % 3.0 %
RORC 5 0.6 % 3.4% 12.7 % 20.9 % (4.7)% 10.9 % 16.6 % 2.5 % 8.7 % 10.7 % 6.4 % 9.1 %

Capital Markets
Net income available to common shareholders 136   243   389   617   357   185   487   555   1,385   1,506   1,584   1,706
Average risk capital 3 8,250   7,350   6,850   7,000   7,350   7,050   6,750   7,300   7,350   8,450   7,100   7,000

Add: Average goodwill and other intangibles 1,000   1,000   1,000   1,000   950   1,000   1,000   1,050   1,000   950   1,000   1,100
Average attributed capital 3 9,250   8,350   7,850   8,000   8,300   8,050   7,750   8,350   8,350   9,400   8,100   8,100
ROE 4 5.8% 11.5% 20.3% 30.7% 17.0% 9.2% 25.8% 26.4% 16.5% 16.0% 19.5% 21.0%
RORC 5 6.5% 13.1% 23.3% 35.1% 19.3% 10.5% 29.6% 30.1% 18.8% 17.8% 22.3% 24.3%

Corporate Support
Net income (loss) available to common shareholders 88   150   (49)   (25)   (75)   27   (81)   (149)   164   (41)   (278)   (34)
Average risk capital and other 3 1,650   1,600   1,600   1,600   1,550   1,400   1,400   1,100   1,650   1,650   1,350   1,550

Add: Average under/(over) attribution of capital 350   1,000   550   900   3,550   3,600   3,450   3,800   750   900   3,650   600
Average attributed capital 3 2,000   2,600   2,150   2,500   5,100   5,000   4,850   4,900   2,400   2,550   5,000   2,150

RBC
Net income from continuing operations 1,609   1,683   1,682   1,996   n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 6,970   n.a. n.a. n.a.
Net income from continuing operations - CGAAP n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 1,372   1,379   1,421   1,560   n.a. 6,650   5,732   5,681
Net (loss) from discontinued operations (38)   (389)   (51)   (48)   (251)   (103)   (92)   (63)   (526)   (1,798)   (509)   (1,823)
Net income 1,571   1,294   1,631   1,948   1,121   1,276   1,329   1,497   6,444   4,852   5,223   3,858